

नियंत्रक अलेखा परीक्षक सरकारी विज्ञापन पर खच करवा अपविधाया को न कभी भी आर्थिक लाभ (सीएजी) की रिपोर्ट के अंतर्गत है। जनता के पैसे का नहीं लिया।

# अप्रैल से अंतिम मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल की सुप्रीम कोर्ट सीबीआई जांच हो: आप

**वेबवार्ता**  
 सुप्रीम कोर्ट 2 अप्रैल से अंतिम सुनवाई अध्यक्षता वाली बेंच ने कहा कि इस होगी। इस मामले पर रोजाना सुनवाई किया जा सके। आज कोर्ट ने एमिकस वेचन एक्ट में समय-समय पर हुए धन निर्माण को बचाने वाले इस कानून ले 9 फरवरी को सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने दिल्ली नगर निगम को बाधित करने पर बीजेपी के न गृह मंत्री को कोर्ट की अवमानना का आरोप पर आरोप है कि अनधिकृत निर्माण किया। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने दिल्ली विकास आस्तर प्लान 2021 में बदलाव करने से विचार किया।

नई दिल्ली, वेबवार्ता। आम आदमी पार्टी (आप) ने गुरुवार को उत्तरी दिल्ली नगर निगम (एनडीएमसी) में सत्तारूढ़ भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) से महापौर प्रीति अग्रवाल पर एक टेंडर में कथित भ्रष्टाचार का आरोप लगाते हुए उनकी बर्खास्तगी की मांग की है। पार्टी ने साथ ही घटनाक्रम की जांच केंद्रीय जांच एजेंसी (सीबीआई) से करवाने की मांग की है। आप प्रवक्ता दिलीप पांडे ने पार्टी मुख्यालय पर आयोजित संवाददाता स मेलन के दौरान कहा कि उत्तरी निगम की मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल ने एक क पनी के मालिक जिसने खुद टेंडर भरा था, उनको लेकर टेंडर प्रक्रिया वाले रूम में जबरदस्ती घुस गई और अधिकारियों को धमकाया कि सारे पेपर मेरे कमरे में लेकर आओ। उन्होंने कहा कि हम भ्रष्ट मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल की बर्खास्तगी और सीबीआई जांच की मांग करते हैं।

आप प्रवक्ता ने कहा कि भाजपा भ्रष्टाचार का पर्याय बन चुकी है। चाहे ललित मोदी हों या विदेश भागने वाले विजय माल्या हों या नीरव मोदी। सब एक ही बात का इशारा करते हैं कि भारतीय जनता पार्टी अपने को सबसे भ्रष्ट पार्टी बनाने पर तुली हुई है। उन्होंने कहा कि ये पहला मौका नहीं था। इससे पहले कई जगह ट्रांसफर-पोस्टिंग में भी मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल ने नियमों को ताक पर रखा है। एक बार तो अपने ही घर पर जनता के पैसे पर 5 लाख की दावत कर दी थी।

दिलीप पांडे ने कहा कि मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल के द्वारा किये गये भ्रष्टाचार के खिलाफ निगम अफसर की शिकायत से बड़ा खुलासा हुआ है। इस मौके पर पांडे ने एक पत्र को सार्वजनिक करके मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल पर भ्रष्टाचार के आरोप लगाए हैं। दरअसल, ये पत्र निगम के ही एक अधिकारी ने लिखी है। उसमें प्रीति अग्रवाल के भ्रष्टाचार के मामलों की शिकायत की है। पत्र के अनुसार बीते 13 नव बर को टेक्निकल बिड के इवेल्यूशन के दौरान मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल टेंडर के लिए बिड करने वाली एक कंपनी के लोगों के साथ कमरे में चली आई और सीधे तौर पर टेंडर बांटने में हस्तक्षेप किया था। बिडिंग इवेल्यूशन के दौरान कमरे में आकर मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल ने टेंडर के सभी कागज अपने कमरे में लाने को कहा। निगम अधिकारी ने मेयर प्रीति अग्रवाल के भ्रष्टाचार में साथ देने से मना कर दिया तो कमिटी के सामने बुलाकर उसे बेइज्जत किया गया। आप प्रवक्ता ने कहा कि बिडिंग इवेल्यूशन के दौरान बिडिंग क पनी के साथ कमरे में आकर कागजात मांगना सीधे दर्शाता है कि प्रीति अग्रवाल एक क पनी विशेष को टेंडर दिलाना चाहती थीं।

## पर भरोसा

ही अस्पतालों में गंदगी और कुव्यस्था के कारण यहां इलाज के लिए आने वाला आम आदमी परेशान है। सरकार ने अस्पताल सेवाओं को दुरुस्त करने के नाम पर प्रशासनिक ढांचे में परिवर्तन करने की घोषणा तो की है लेकिन अभी परिणाम आना बाकी है। मुख्यमंत्री ने सड़क-परिवहन के क्षेत्र में अभूतपूर्व कार्यों की चर्चा की है और तीन साल में ग्यारह फ्लारईओवरों के काम पूरा करने का भी दावा किया है लेकिन पिछले 12 सालों से लटका हुआ सिग्नेचर फ्लारईओवर के कब पूरा होने की जानकारी नहीं दी और न ही इस बात का उल्लेख किया कि वे 11 फ्लारईओवर कब बनना शुरू और कब पूरे हुए।

नई दिल्ली या करना।  
 (सीएजी) में करना।  
 है। कृपया 522/18

Sidh Management Corporate Services Limited				
CIN: L65999DL1985PLC019846				
Registered Office: E - 253, Saraswati Kunj Apartments 25, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, New Delhi - 110092, India				
E-Mail: info@sidhmanagement.in; Website: www.sidhmanagement.in				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2017				
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(Amount in Rs.)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		
		Quarter ended 31st December, 2017	Nine months ended 31st December, 2017	Corresponding Quarter ended 31st December, 2016
1	Total Income from Operations	1,424,701	2,448,886	2,710,856
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	856,140	897,785	240,270
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	856,140	897,785	240,270
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	856,140	897,785	240,270
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	856,140	897,785	240,270
6	Equity Share Capital	21,175,000	21,175,000	21,175,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			
8	Earnings-Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.40	0.41	0.11

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.mse.in. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.sidhmanagement.in.

By order of the Board  
 For Sidh Management Corporate Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Dinesh Sharma  
 Whole - Time Director  
 DIN No.: 07526355

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 14th February, 2018

CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED										
REGISTERED OFFICE: PP-1, Gali No.10, Industrial Area, Anand Parvat, New Delhi-110005										
QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2017										
Part-I										
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to Date figures for the current year ended	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended	Previous Year Ended	₹ in Lacs		
		31-12-17	30-09-17	31-12-16	31-12-16	31-12-16	31-03-17	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations									
	(a) Net sales income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	3.66	3.49	3.20	10.85	9.45	13.07			
	(b) Other operating income	0.11	0.11	0.12	0.22	0.22	6.89			7.41
	Total Income from operations (net)	3.77	3.60	3.32	11.07	9.67	20.48			
2	Expenses									
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-			
	(d) Employee benefits expense	1.25	1.24	1.29	3.71	3.30	6.33			
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	0.95	0.99	0.98	5.76	4.77	7.30			
	(f) Other expenses	2.20	2.23	2.27	9.47	8.76	13.95			
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1+2)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	6.53			
4	other income	-	-	-	-	-	-			
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	6.53			
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-			
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	6.53			
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-			
9	Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	6.53			
10	Tax expense including Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-			1.17
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	5.36			
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-			
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	5.36			
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-			
15	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-			
16	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13+14+15)*	1.57	1.37	1.05	1.60	1.18	5.36			
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47			
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	32.08	32.08	26.71	32.08	26.71	32.08			
19.1	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:									
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.06	0.029	0.19			
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.06	0.029	0.19			
19.2	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:									
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.06	0.029	0.19			
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.06	0.029	0.19			

Part - II Information for the quarter ended on 31st DECEMBER, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to Date figures for the current year ended	Year to Date figures for the previous year ended	Previous Year Ended	₹ in Lacs		
		31-12-17	30-09-17	31-12-16	31-12-17	31-12-16	31-03-17	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING									
1	Public Shareholding									
	No of Shares	2,738,960	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990			
	Percentage of shareholding	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62			
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding**									
	A) Pledged / Encumbered									
	Number of shares									
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)									
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of									

JALAN CEMENT WORKS LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Select City Walk, 4th Floor, A-3, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017CIN: L65923DL1972PLC317406				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31.12.2017				
Particulars	3 Months ended	Year to Date figure for Current Period	Previous Year Ended On	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year
	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2017 Audited	31.12.2016 Unaudited
1 Total income from operations	375.37	1,50.06	2,443.05	264.11
2 Profit/(Loss) from Operations				
Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items	153.70	229.39	160.57	54.69
3 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before tax	148.33	236.26	141.55	49.37
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	102.51	147.34	94.70	49.37
Equity Share Capital	1,120.25	1,120.25	1,120.25	1,120.25
Reserve excluding revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			9,056.99	
(i) Earnings Per Shares (EPS) (before extraordinary items)				
a) Basic	0.92	1.32	0.85	0.44
b) Diluted	0.92	1.32	0.85	0.44
(ii) Earnings Per Shares (EPS) (after extraordinary items)				
a) Basic	0	1.32	0.85	0.44
b) Diluted	0	1.32	0.85	0.44

SEGMENT REPORTING				
Segment Revenue	3 Months ended	Year to Date figure for Current Period	Previous Year Ended On	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year
	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.12.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2017 Audited	31.12.2016 Unaudited
a) Segment-NBFC	375.37	1,50.06	2,025.05	176.11
b) Segment-Real Estate	-	-	418.00	88.00
c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-
Total	375.37	1,50.06	2,443.05	264.11
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income from operations	375.37	1,50.06	2,443.05	264.11
2 Segment Results (Profit/Loss)				
Tax and interest from each Segment				
a) Segment-NBFC	175.37	304.29	214.96	51.69
b) Segment-Real Estate	-	-	3.00	3.00
c) Unallocated	-	-	-	-
Total	175.37	304.29	217.96	54.69
Less: (i) Interest **	5.38	15.84	19.01	5.32
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off Un-allocable income	21.67	75.20	57.40	-

008  
 ber, 2017  
 Amount in Rs.)  
 corresponding months ended the previous ar December 31, 2016  
 210320  
 4194  
 4194  
 4194